00 78335472

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:

NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:

ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Mr. Andreas Seidel		09/09/2004	INDIVIDUAL: GERMANY

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Berthold Types Limited	
Street Address:	47 W. Polk St. #100-340	
City:	Chicago	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60605	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: ILLINOIS	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number: 78335472		SOLEMNIS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (866)743-0501

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: ip@bertholdtypes.com
Correspondent Name: Melissa M. Hunt

Address Line 1: 47 W. Polk St. #100-340
Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60605

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

Melissa M. Hunt

Total Attachments: 1

source=SolemnisAssn#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 002950 FRAME: 0921

900013642

U.S. TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Andreas Seidel, an individual, residing at 1 Bonnskenstrasse 22, 03044 Cottbus, Germany, has adopted, used, is using and is the owner of the following trademark for which an application to register is now pending in the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

Trademark

App. Ser. No.

Filing Date

SOLEMNIS

78/335,472

December 2, 2003

WHEREAS, BERTHOLD TYPES LIMITED, an Illinois corporation, having its principle offices at 47 W. Polk Street, # 100-340, Chicago, Illinois 60605, desires to acquire all right, title and interest in and to the above-identified trademark application.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (US\$1.00), the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Andreas Seidel hereby assigns to Berthold Types Limited all right, title and interest in the United States and around the world in and to said trademark together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said trademark and any application or registration thereof.

(Insert Notarization Below)

FRANK J/MARTINEZ/ Notary Public, State of New York No. 02MA5082766 Qualified in Kings County

Commission Expires 7/28/05

{00001760 v.1}

RECORDED: 10/04/2004

TRADEMARK REEL: 002950 FRAME: 0922